
08/23/2021 # 1

MS. MARIA TERESITA F. PAMINTUAN
MJP CONSTRUCTION AND DEVT. CORP.
Baras, Rizal

Dear Ms. Pamintuan:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

(ORIGINAL SIGNED)
REBECCA A. YNARES
Governor

Conforme:

MJP CONSTRUCTION AND DEVT. CORP.
By:  MARIA TERESITA F. PAMINTUAN
Date:  

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

10 September, 2021

Concreting of Farm to Market Road, Barangay Puray, Rodriguez, Rizal 

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to
formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All
Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter
into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall
constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php19,904,622.64

This is to notify that the:



08/23/2021 # 2

MS. MARIA TERESITA F. PAMINTUAN
MJP CONSTRUCTION AND DEVT. CORP.
Baras, Rizal

Dear Ms. Pamintuan:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

(ORIGINAL SIGNED)
REBECCA A. YNARES
Governor

Conforme:

MJP CONSTRUCTION AND DEVT. CORP.
By:  MARIA TERESITA F. PAMINTUAN
Date:  

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

10 September, 2021

Imp./Concreting of Farm to Market Road, Barangay Macabud, Rodriguez, Rizal  

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to
formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All
Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter
into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall
constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php19,899,991.11

This is to notify that the:



08/23/2021 # 3

MS. MARIA TERESITA F. PAMINTUAN
MJP CONSTRUCTION AND DEVT. CORP.
Baras, Rizal

Dear Ms. Pamintuan:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

(ORIGINAL SIGNED)
REBECCA A. YNARES
Governor

Conforme:

MJP CONSTRUCTION AND DEVT. CORP.
By:  MARIA TERESITA F. PAMINTUAN
Date:  

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

10 September, 2021

Reconstruction of Stone Masonry for Side Protection at Lanatin River

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to
formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All
Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter
into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall
constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php9,944,190.64

This is to notify that the:

(Damage by Typhoon Ulysses last Nov. 12, 2020), Barangay Sta. Ines, Tanay, Rizal 



08/23/2021 # 4

MS. MARIA TERESITA F. PAMINTUAN
MJP CONSTRUCTION AND DEVT. CORP.
Baras, Rizal

Dear Ms. Pamintuan:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

(ORIGINAL SIGNED)
REBECCA A. YNARES
Governor

Conforme:

MJP CONSTRUCTION AND DEVT. CORP.
By:  MARIA TERESITA F. PAMINTUAN
Date:  

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

10 September, 2021

Concreting of Farm to Market Road (Tinucan Boundary - Sta Ines Road), Barangay Sta. Ines, Tanay, Rizal 

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to
formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All
Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter
into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall
constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php6,964,719.38

This is to notify that the:



08/23/2021 # 5

MR. EDWIN G. FRANCISCO
EGF ENTERPRISES AND CONSTRUCTION
Teresa, Rizal

Dear Mr. Francisco: 

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

(ORIGINAL SIGNED)
REBECCA A. YNARES
Governor

Conforme:

EGF ENTERPRISES AND CONSTRUCTION
By:  EDWIN G. FRANCISCO
Date:  

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

10 September, 2021

Const. of One Storey Multi-Purpose Building (Health Center), Barangay Sta. Ines, Tanay, Rizal  

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally
enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk
Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the
said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute
a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php2,973,128.87

This is to notify that the:



08/23/2021 # 6

MR. CLARENCE C. CACHO
ANROL CONSTRUCTION
Sampaloc Manila

Dear Mr. Cacho:  

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

(ORIGINAL SIGNED)
REBECCA A. YNARES
Governor

Conforme:

ANROL CONSTRUCTION
By:  CLARENCE C. CACHO
Date:  

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

10 September, 2021

Rehabilitation of Pahati St. near Philsin Bridge (along Teresa River), Barangay Dalig, Teresa, Rizal 

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to
formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All
Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter
into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall
constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php5,674,060.77

This is to notify that the:



08/23/2021 # 7

MR. CLARENCE C. CACHO
ANROL CONSTRUCTION
Sampaloc Manila

Dear Mr. Cacho:  

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

(ORIGINAL SIGNED)
REBECCA A. YNARES
Governor

Conforme:

ANROL CONSTRUCTION
By:  CLARENCE C. CACHO
Date:  

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

10 September, 2021

Rehabilitation of Stone Masonry for Side Protection of Lanatin River and Maysawa River,

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to
formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All
Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter
into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall
constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

 Barangay Laiban, Tanay, Rizal 
is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 

Php7,973,355.27

This is to notify that the:



08/23/2021 # 8

MR. CLARENCE C. CACHO
ANROL CONSTRUCTION
Sampaloc Manila

Dear Mr. Cacho:  

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

(ORIGINAL SIGNED)
REBECCA A. YNARES
Governor

Conforme:

ANROL CONSTRUCTION
By:  CLARENCE C. CACHO
Date:  

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

10 September, 2021

Rehabilitation of Stone Masonry for Side Protection (portion) of Mascap River,

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to
formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All
Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter
into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall
constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Barangay Mascap, Rodriguez, Rizal   
is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 

Php5,968,175.47

This is to notify that the:


